

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 23-0449
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Baltimore Police Department
{To be offered to the Committee of the Whole}

Amendment No. 1

On pages 12 and 13, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 12 through line 31 on page 13; and, on page 14, in line 1, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”; and on page 15, in line 24, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; and, on page 16, in line 1, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”.